
CFL GAME DETAILS
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

TEAMS 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 0 10 7 2 0 19

Ottawa RedBlacks 10 6 0 7 0 23

STARTING LINEUPS

Winnipeg Blue Bombers Ottawa RedBlacks

OFFENCE

QB 8 Zach COLLAROS

RB 27 Johnny AUGUSTINE

OL 53 Patrick NEUFELD

OL 55 Eric LOFTON

OL 64 Liam DOBSON

OL 66 Stanley BRYANT

OL 67 Chris KOLANKOWSKI

WR 10 Nic DEMSKI

WR 80 Ontaria WILSON

WR 82 Drew WOLITARSKY

WR 83 Dalton SCHOEN

WR 88 Keric WHEATFALL

DEFENCE

LB 4 Adam BIGHILL

LB 19 Kyrie WILSON

DB 1 Deatrick NICHOLS

DB 6 Redha KRAMDI

DB 24 Terrell BONDS

DB 30 Tyrell FORD

DB 31 Evan HOLM

DB 37 Brandon ALEXANDER

DL 5 Willie JEFFERSON

DL 45 Celestin HABA

DL 90 Miles FOX

DL 95 Jake THOMAS

OFFENCE

QB 3 Dru BROWN

RB 25 Ryquell ARMSTEAD

OL 50 Dontae BULL

OL 59 Cyrille HOGAN-SAINDON

OL 61 Drew DESJARLAIS

OL 64 Dino BOYD

OL 65 Dariusz BLADEK

WR 0 Bralon ADDISON

WR 2 Justin HARDY

WR 15 Dominique RHYMES

WR 23 Jaelon ACKLIN

WR 84 Nick MARDNER

DEFENCE

LB 5 Jovan SANTOS-KNOX

LB 28 Frankie GRIFFIN

DB 4 Monshadrik HUNTER

DB 6 Adarius PICKETT

DB 9 Damon WEBB

DB 20 Alonzo ADDAE

DB 38 Deandre LAMONT

DB 41 Tobias HARRIS

DL 58 Bryce CARTER

DL 90 Cleyon LAING

DL 94 Lorenzo MAULDIN IV

DL 96 Michael WAKEFIELD

SUBSTITUTES

Winnipeg Blue Bombers Ottawa RedBlacks

DB 21 Nick HALLETT, 29 Marquise BRIDGES, 41 Brian COLE, 42 Souleymane KARAMOKO

QB 3 Terry WILSON, 17 Chris STREVELER

DL 94 Devin ADAMS, 96 Tanner SCHMEKEL

OL 61 Gabe WALLACE, 65 Asotui ELI

K 14 Sergio CASTILLO

RB 25 Michael CHRIS-IKE, 36 Bailey FELTMATE

LS 40 Mike BENSON

LB 39 Max CHARBONNEAU, 44 Shayne GAUTHIER, 47 Tanner CADWALLADER, 49 Michael AYERS

WR 0 Myron MITCHELL, 86 Kevens CLERCIUS

P 18 Jamieson SHEAHAN

DB 14 Bennett WILLIAMS, 33 Ty CRANSTON

QB 16 Jake DUNNIWAY, 18 Dustin CRUM

DL 47 Nigel ROMICK, 51 Blessman TA'ALA, 92 Daniel OKPOKO, 93 Aidan JOHN

OL 52 Zack PELEHOS

K 10 Lewis WARD, 13 Richie LEONE

RB 17 DeVonte DEDMON, 34 Amlicar POLK, 45 Anthony GOSSELIN, 89 Marco DUBOIS

LS 53 Peter ADJEY

LB 19 Lucas CORMIER, 42 James PETER, 48 Gary JOHNSON

WR 85 Daniel OLADEJO

COIN TOSS: Winnipeg won toss - deferred, elected East End Zone; Ottawa elected Receive

GAME DAY CONDITIONS

TEMP WINDS FIELD WEATHER KICKOFF GAME OVER TIME ATTENDANCE

21 C

REFEREE UMPIRE SIDE JUDGE FIELD JUDGE DOWN JUDGE LINE JUDGE BACK JUDGE REPLAY OFFICIAL

13 km/h S 11:22pm ETWet

Marc CobbPierre LaporteBen Major Matt Spetter Jim Carlisle Eric LeBlanc Dave Gatza

OFFICIALS

7:38pm ETRain, Lightning

Al Bradbury

16,310

*Game delayed from 10:13 pm ET to 11:13pm (1 hour).

2:44



TEAMS 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 0 10 7 2 0 19

Ottawa RedBlacks 10 6 0 7 0 23

QTR TIME TEAM SCORE PLAYER PLAY WPG OTT

1 03:53 OTT FG 10 Ward (11:07) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 12 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 
P.Adjey), clock 11:07 0 3

1 13:10 OTT TD 18 Crum (01:53) #18 D.Crum rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 
01:50 0 9

1 13:24 OTT CVT1 10 Ward (01:37) #10 L.Ward kick attempt good (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 P.Adjey) 0 10

2 06:12 OTT FG 10 Ward (08:51) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 
P.Adjey), clock 08:48 0 13

2 07:49 WPG FG 14 Castillo (07:16) #14 S.Castillo field goal attempt from 45 yards GOOD (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: 
#40 M.Benson), clock 07:11 3 13

2 12:44 WPG TD 27 Augustine (02:16) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 4 yards gain to the OTT00 
TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:16 9 13

2 12:44 WPG CVT1 14 Castillo (02:16) #14 S.Castillo kick attempt good (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: #40 M.Benson) 10 13

2 14:56 OTT FG 10 Ward (00:06) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 
P.Adjey), clock 00:04 10 16

3 09:55 WPG TD 17 Streveler (05:10) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the OTT00 TOUCHDOWN, 
clock 05:05 16 16

3 10:10 WPG CVT1 14 Castillo (04:54) #14 S.Castillo kick attempt good (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: #40 M.Benson) 17 16

4 07:53 OTT TD 2 Hardy (07:11) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short middle to #2 J.Hardy caught at 
WPG-15, for 2 yards to the WPG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:07 17 22

4 11:18 OTT S1 13 Leone (03:48) #13 R.Leone punt 62 yards to the WPG-08, out of bounds at WPG-08 
SINGLE, clock 03:42 17 23

4 14:46 WPG SA Concede by #13 R.Leone at OTT-20 for loss of 15 yards. Winnipeg Blue Bombers 
SAFETY TOUCH, clock 00:14 19 23

SCORING BREAKDOWN WPG OTT

Final Score 19 23

Largest Lead 1 13

Touchdowns 2 2

1-pt Converts 2 1

2-pt Converts 0 0

Field Goals 1 3

Singles 0 1

Safeties 1 0

TOUCHDOWNS WPG (2) OTT (2)

Rush 2 1

Pass 0 1

INTs 0 0

Fum Ret 0 0

Punt Ret 0 0

KO Ret 0 0

FGM Ret 0 0

OT Punt Rec 0 0

OT KO Rec 0 0

SCORING DETAILS
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium



TEAM STATISTICS
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

NET OFFENCE & POSSESSION Winnipeg Blue Bombers (19) Ottawa RedBlacks (23)

FIRST DOWNS: Total (Rush - Pass - Penalty) 18 (6 - 10 - 1) 19 (10 - 9 - 0)

Rushing (Yards-Att / Avg) 42 - 14 / 3.0 129 - 21 / 6.1

Passing (Yards-Att / Avg) 285 - 31 / 9.2 238 - 33 / 7.2

Team Losses (Yards-Num) -18 - 4 -36 - 3

Net Offence (Yards-Plays / Avg) 309 - 49 / 6.2 331 - 57 / 5.8

1st Down (Yards-Att / Avg) 247 - 29 / 8.2 173 - 31 / 5.6

2nd Down (Yards-Att / Avg) 63 - 17 / 3.7 169 - 23 / 7.3

3rd Down (Yards-Att / Avg) -1 - 3 / -0.3 -11 - 3 / -3.7

Time of Possession 24:57 35:03

PASSING Winnipeg Blue Bombers (19) Ottawa RedBlacks (23)

Pass Attempts-Completions / Yards 31 - 15 / 285 33 - 20 / 238

Interceptions-TD Passes-Long 2 - 0 - 76 0 - 1 - 42

Completion % / Efficiency 48% / 53.8 61% / 92.7

TURNOVERS & PENALTIES Winnipeg Blue Bombers (19) Ottawa RedBlacks (23)

GIVEAWAYS: Total (Fumbles – INT – Downs) 3 (0 - 2 - 1) 0 (0 - 0 - 0)

Fumbles - Fumbles Lost 0 - 0 0 - 0

Penalties (Accepted, No-Yards) 5 - 48 9 - 95

Declined Penalties (No) 3 0

OTHER GAME DATA Winnipeg Blue Bombers (19) Ottawa RedBlacks (23)

SACKS ALLOWED: No-Yards (1st – 2nd – 3rd) 3 - 16 (0 - 2 - 1) 2 - 21 (1 - 1 - 0)

2nd Down Conversions ALL (Att - Made / Pct) 18 - 6 / 29% 23 - 10 / 43%

2nd Down Conversions 1-3 Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 4 - 2 / 50% 7 - 6 / 86%

2nd Down Conversions 4-6 Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 2 - 1 / 50% 2 - 0 / 0%

2nd Down Conversions 7+ Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 12 - 3 / 18% 14 - 4 / 29%

Redzone Results (Opp - TDs / Pct) 3 - 2 / 67% 3 - 2 / 67%

1-Pt Converts (Att / Made) 2 / 2 1 / 1

2-Pt Converts (Att / Made) 0 / 0 1 / 0

Field Goals (Att / Made / LG) 1 / 1 / 45 3 / 3 / 34

Punting (No - Yds - Avg - LG - S / Net Avg) 6 - 280 - 46.7 - 70 - 0 / 33.0 7 - 301 - 43.0 - 62 - 1 / 33.7

Kickoffs (No - Yds - Avg - LG - S) 3 - 191 - 63.7 - 68 - 0 4 - 254 - 63.5 - 68 - 0

Punt Returns (No-Yards) 4 / 25 6 / 82

Kickoff Returns (No-Yards) 4 / 73 3 / 56

Field Goal Missed Returns (No-Yards) 0 / 0 0 / 0



INDIVIDUAL OFFENCE & SPECIAL TEAMS
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Winnipeg Blue Bombers Ottawa RedBlacks

PASSING ATT COM PCT YDS INT TD LG 30 EFF

8 COLLAROS, Zach 31 15 48% 285 2 0 76 2 53.8

PASSING ATT COM PCT YDS INT TD LG 30 EFF

3 BROWN, Dru 33 20 61% 238 0 1 42 2 92.7

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD 10 20

8 COLLAROS, Zach 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 0

17 STREVELER, Chris 6 7 1.2 2 1 0 0

27 AUGUSTINE, Johnny 7 31 4.4 14 1 1 0

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD 10 20

0 ADDISON, Bralon 2 31 15.5 19 0 2 0

3 BROWN, Dru 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0

18 CRUM, Dustin 2 2 1.0 1 1 0 0

25 ARMSTEAD, Ryquell 16 95 5.9 31 0 1 1

RECEIVING TAR NO YDS AVG LG TD YAC 30 2D

10 DEMSKI, Nic 5 3 58 19.3 47 0 8 1 1

27 AUGUSTINE, Johnny 2 2 27 13.5 17 0 24 0 1

80 WILSON, Ontaria 3 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

82 WOLITARSKY, Drew 7 3 46 15.3 23 0 19 0 0

83 SCHOEN, Dalton 8 4 43 10.8 19 0 7 0 0

88 WHEATFALL, Keric 5 3 111 37.0 76 0 49 1 1

RECEIVING TAR NO YDS AVG LG TD YAC 30 2D

0 ADDISON, Bralon 5 2 39 19.5 30 0 6 1 1

2 HARDY, Justin 9 7 111 15.9 42 1 61 1 3

15 RHYMES, Dominique 8 5 60 12.0 17 0 31 0 1

23 ACKLIN, Jaelon 6 3 18 6.0 14 0 -1 0 0

25 ARMSTEAD, Ryquell 2 2 1 0.5 3 0 1 0 0

45 GOSSELIN, Anthony 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

84 MARDNER, Nick 1 1 9 9.0 9 0 5 0 0

TEAM LOSSES & FUMBLES TL YDS QS OTH FUM LST

8 COLLAROS, Zach 4 -18 3 0 0 0

TEAM LOSSES & FUMBLES TL YDS QS OTH FUM LST

3 BROWN, Dru 2 -21 2 0 0 0

13 LEONE, Richie 1 -15 0 0 0 0

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS FGA MD PCT LG S YDS MISS C-1 MD

14 CASTILLO, Sergio 1 1 100
% 45 0 45 0 2 2

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS FGA MD PCT LG S YDS MISS C-1 MD

10 WARD, Lewis 3 3 100
% 34 0 77 0 1 1

PUNTING NO YDS AVG LG S NET AVG

18 SHEAHAN, Jamieson 6 280 46.7 70 0 198 33.0

PUNTING NO YDS AVG LG S NET AVG

13 LEONE, Richie 7 301 43.0 62 1 236 33.7

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG LG S

14 CASTILLO, Sergio 3 191 63.7 68 0

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG LG S

13 LEONE, Richie 4 254 63.5 68 0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

0 MITCHELL, Myron 4 25 6.3 15 0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

17 DEDMON, DeVonte 6 82 13.7 49 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

0 MITCHELL, Myron 4 73 18.3 29 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

17 DEDMON, DeVonte 3 56 18.7 28 0

FGM RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD FGM RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

BLOCKED KICKS NO PT FG C-1 BLOCKED KICKS NO PT FG C-1



PLAYER DT ST TT TFL QS YD FF BK KD

1 NICHOLS, Deatrick 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 BIGHILL, Adam 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 JEFFERSON, Willie 2 0 2 1 1 10 0 0 0

6 KRAMDI, Redha 7 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 1

19 WILSON, Kyrie 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 BONDS, Terrell 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 CHRIS-IKE, Michael 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 AUGUSTINE, Johnny 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 BRIDGES, Marquise 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 FORD, Tyrell 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 HOLM, Evan 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1

36 FELTMATE, Bailey 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 ALEXANDER, Brandon 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 CHARBONNEAU, Max 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 COLE, Brian 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 KARAMOKO, Souleymane 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 CADWALLADER, Tanner 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 AYERS, Michael 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 KOLANKOWSKI, Chris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 ADAMS, Devin 3 0 3 0 1 11 0 0 0

95 THOMAS, Jake 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 SCHMEKEL, Tanner 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

GAME TOTALS 43 9 52 4 2 21 0 0 3

PLAYER DT ST TT TFL QS YD FF BK KD

0 ADDISON, Bralon 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HUNTER, Monshadrik 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 SANTOS-KNOX, Jovan 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 PICKETT, Adarius 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 WEBB, Damon 3 0 3 0 1 7 0 0 1

19 CORMIER, Lucas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 ADDAE, Alonzo 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

28 GRIFFIN, Frankie 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 CRANSTON, Ty 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 LAMONT, Deandre 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

41 HARRIS, Tobias 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 PETER, James 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 GOSSELIN, Anthony 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 JOHNSON, Gary 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 CARTER, Bryce 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 LAING, Cleyon 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 JOHN, Aidan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 MAULDIN IV, Lorenzo 3 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 0

96 WAKEFIELD, Michael 2 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 1

GAME TOTALS 29 7 36 0 3 16 0 0 6

INTERCEPTIONS INT YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS

INTERCEPTIONS INT YDS LG TD

6 PICKETT, Adarius 1 7 7 0

20 ADDAE, Alonzo 1 32 32 0

GAME TOTALS 2 39 32 0

INDIVIDUAL & TEAM DEFENCE
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Winnipeg Blue Bombers Ottawa RedBlacks

FUMBLE RETURNS FR YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS

FUMBLE RETURNS FR YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS



PENALTY DETAILS
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

PENALTY CALLS YARDS

QTR PL # TIME* TEAM SITUATION ## PLAYER PENALTY CALLS STATUS WPG OTT

1 4 13:30 Winnipeg Defence 5 Jefferson Offside Declined 0

1 8 11:30 Winnipeg Defence 90 Fox Offside Accepted 5

1 22 05:03 Winnipeg STC-P Team Unnecessary Roughness Accepted 13

2 34 14:49 Ottawa Offence 65 Bladek Procedure General Accepted 5

2 37 13:11 Ottawa Defence 4 Hunter Defensive Pass Interference Accepted 26

2 42 10:16 Ottawa Offence 65 Bladek Holding Accepted 10

2 54 05:14 Ottawa STC-P 20 Addae Illegal Interference On Loose Ball Accepted 0

2 61 02:24 Winnipeg Offence 53 Neufeld Holding Accepted 10

2 61 02:24 Ottawa Defence 96 Wakefield Face Mask Accepted 9

2 65 02:04 Winnipeg Defence 37 Alexander Illegal Contact Declined 0

2 70 00:40 Ottawa Offence 59 Hogan-Saindon Illegal Block Accepted 10

3 75 14:52 Winnipeg STR-KO 49 Ayers Illegal Block On Return Accepted 10

3 85 09:26 Ottawa Offence 52 Pelehos Holding Accepted 10

3 88 07:38 Ottawa STC-P 13 Leone Illegal Punt Accepted 10

3 98 02:23 Ottawa STC-P 13 Leone Unnecessary Roughness Accepted 15

4 120 06:15 Winnipeg Offence 10 Demski Holding Accepted 10

4 121 05:53 Winnipeg Offence 64 Dobson Holding Declined 0

*Penalty times shown are the start time (Game Clock, time remaining in the Quarter) of the following play.

PENALTY SUMMARY

Preventable

Illegal Punt 1

Offside 1

Procedure General 1

Technical

Defensive Pass Interference 1

Holding 4

Illegal Block On Return 1

Illegal Interference On Loose Ball 1

Roughness

Face Mask 1

Illegal Block 1

Unnecessary Roughness 2

TOTAL WPG OTT

GAME SUMMARY NO YDS NO YDS NO YDS

Penalties 14 143 5 48 9 95

Preventable 3 20 1 5 2 15

Roughness 4 47 1 13 3 34

Technical 7 76 3 30 4 46

OTHER PENALTY DATA

Total Plays 142

Situation

Offence 6 55 2 20 4 35

Defence 3 40 1 5 2 35

ST Coverage 4 38 1 13 3 25

ST Return 1 10 1 10 0 0

Plays With Penalties (All) 16



DRIVE CHART
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Start of Drive Plays From Scrimmage Other

# QB YDLN RES Qtr Time PL # RZ FD Ps Rs SA TL K PN No Ps Yds Rs Yds Net Yds

1 8 W40 Punt 1 10:54 11 1 2 1 1 4 15 5 20

2 8 W24 Punt 1 06:02 20 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

3 8 W27 Punt 1 01:12 30 0 2 0 1 3 3 0 3

4 8 W25 INT 2 13:27 37 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

5 8 W50 FG 2 08:29 47 1 3 0 1 4 23 0 23

6 8 W25 TD 2 04:47 55 þ 4 4 3 2 8 73 8 81

7 8 W40 End half 2 00:05 74 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -2

8 8 W22 Punt 3 14:40 76 1 1 2 1 1 1 5 10 3 8

9 8 W29 TD 3 07:27 89 þ 2 1 3 4 76 5 81

10 8 W53 INT 3 02:11 99 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

11 8 W6 Punt 3 104 2 2 3 1 1 1 7 8 16 17

12 8 W30 Punt 4 06:22 120 0 2 0 1 2 4 0 0 0

13 8 W40 T/O Dn 4 03:17 127 þ 4 6 2 1 1 9 58 5 59

14 8 W40 End gm 4 00:12 139 1 3 0 3 19 0 19

Winnipeg Blue Bombers

AVG W32 3 17 31 14 3 4 7 6 59 285 42 309

Start of Drive Plays From Scrimmage Other

# QB YDLN RES Qtr Time PL # RZ FD Ps Rs SA TL K PN No Ps Yds Rs Yds Net Yds

1 3 O44 FG 1 14:38 2 þ 3 5 2 1 2 9 38 18 56

2 3 O11 Punt 1 08:53 15 2 1 2 1 1 1 5 14 31 34

3 3 W14 TD 1 04:44 23 þ 2 0 5 5 0 14 14

4 3 O55 Punt 1 00:05 33 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 12 0 2

5 3 W51 FG 2 12:36 39 2 4 1 1 1 7 18 19 37

6 3 O40 Punt 2 06:59 51 1 3 0 1 1 4 16 0 16

7 3 O34 FG 2 02:09 65 3 4 3 1 2 9 37 22 59

8 3 O21 Punt 3 11:53 81 2 3 3 1 2 8 33 17 50

9 3 O27 Punt 3 04:25 95 1 3 0 1 1 4 14 0 14

10 3 W45 Punt 3 01:16 101 0 1 1 1 3 0 -1 -1

11 3 O52 TD 4 11:02 111 þ 3 6 2 7 53 5 58

12 3 O53 Punt 4 04:44 124 0 2 0 1 3 3 0 3

13 3 O11 T/O Dn 4 00:48 136 0 0 2 1 3 0 4 -11

Ottawa RedBlacks

AVG O44 3 19 33 21 2 3 10 10 71 238 129 331



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

1 WPG W30 15:00 (15:00) #14 S.Castillo kickoff 64 yards to the OTT16 #17 D.Dedmon return 28 yards to the OTT44 (#36 B.Feltmate).

2 OTT O44 1/10 14:38 (14:38) Shotgun #0 B.Addison rush middle for 12 yards gain to the WPG54 (#6 R.Kramdi), 1ST DOWN.

3 OTT W54 1/10 14:04 (14:04) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete deep right to #23 J.Acklin thrown to WPG32.

4 OTT W54 2/10 13:39 (13:39) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete deep left to #0 B.Addison caught at WPG30, for 30 yards to the WPG24 (#1 D.Nichols), 
1ST DOWN, PENALTY WPG Offside declined. #45 C.Haba injured on the play.

5 OTT W24 1/10 13:20 (13:20) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #2 J.Hardy caught at WPG28, for 8 yards to the WPG16 (#31 E.Holm).

6 OTT W16 2/2 12:36 (12:36) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WPG10 (#37 B.Alexander), 1ST DOWN.

7 OTT W10 1/10 11:59 (11:59) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short middle to #0 B.Addison thrown to WPG10 broken up by #4 A.Bighill.

8 OTT W10 2/10 11:33 (11:33) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short right to #2 J.Hardy thrown to WPG-01 PENALTY WPG Offside (#90 M.Fox) 5 
yards from WPG10 to WPG05. NO PLAY.

9 OTT W5 2/5 11:22 (11:22) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short right to #23 J.Acklin thrown to WPG-10.

10 OTT W5 3/5 11:07 (11:07) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 12 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 P.Adjey), clock 11:07.

OTT Scoring Drive: 9 plays, 61 yards, 03:45. WPG 0 OTT 3.

11 WPG W40 1/10 10:54 (10:54) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short middle to #82 D.Wolitarsky caught at WPG46, for 15 yards to the WPG55 (#41 
T.Harris), 1ST DOWN.

12 WPG O55 1/10 10:17 (10:17) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 5 yards gain to the OTT50 (#90 C.Laing).

13 WPG O50 2/5 09:38 (09:38) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short middle to #83 D.Schoen thrown to OTT39.

14 WPG O50 3/5 09:20 (09:20) #18 J.Sheahan punt 40 yards to the OTT10 #17 D.Dedmon return 1 yard to the OTT11 (#39 M.Charbonneau).

WPG Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards, 01:59. WPG 0 OTT 3.

15 OTT O11 1/10 08:53 (08:53) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #23 J.Acklin caught at OTT25, for 14 yards to the OTT25 (#24 T.Bonds), 
1ST DOWN.

16 OTT O25 1/10 08:14 (08:14) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 31 yards gain to the WPG54 (#6 R.Kramdi), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

17 OTT W54 1/10 07:46 (07:46) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush left for 0 yards to the WPG54 (#24 T.Bonds).

18 OTT W54 2/10 07:04 (07:04) Shotgun #3 D.Brown sacked for loss of 11 yards to the OTT45 (#94 D.Adams).

19 OTT O45 3/21 06:26 (06:26) #13 R.Leone punt 48 yards to the WPG17 #0 M.Mitchell return 7 yards to the WPG24 (#33 T.Cranston).

OTT Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards, 02:54. WPG 0 OTT 3.

20 WPG W24 1/10 06:02 (06:02) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete deep right to #88 K.Wheatfall thrown to OTT33.

21 WPG W24 2/10 05:35 (05:35) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right to #82 D.Wolitarsky thrown to WPG33.

22 WPG W24 3/10 05:18 (05:18) #18 J.Sheahan punt 52 yards to the OTT34 #17 D.Dedmon return 49 yards to the WPG27 (#49 M.Ayers) PENALTY WPG 
Unnecessary roughness 13 yards from WPG27 to WPG14, 1ST DOWN.

WPG Drive: 3 plays, -13 yards, 01:11. WPG 0 OTT 3.

23 OTT W14 1/10 04:44 (04:44) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WPG07 (#31 E.Holm).

24 OTT W7 2/3 04:04 (04:04) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WPG05 (#95 J.Thomas).

25 OTT W5 3/1 03:14 (03:14) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WPG02 (#94 D.Adams), 1ST DOWN.

26 OTT W2 1/2 02:36 (02:36) #18 D.Crum rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG01 (#4 A.Bighill).

27 OTT W1 2/1 01:53 (01:53) #18 D.Crum rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:50.

OTT Scoring Drive: 5 plays, 14 yards, 03:27. WPG 0 OTT 9.

28 OTT W25 01:37 (01:37) #10 L.Ward kick attempt good (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 P.Adjey).

WPG 0 OTT 10.

29 OTT O30 01:36 (01:36) #13 R.Leone kickoff 68 yards to the WPG12 #0 M.Mitchell return 15 yards to the WPG27 (#38 D.Lamont).

30 WPG W27 1/10 01:12 (01:12) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #83 D.Schoen caught at WPG30, for 3 yards to the WPG30 (#4 
M.Hunter), out of bounds.

31 WPG W30 2/7 00:52 (00:52) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short left to #80 O.Wilson thrown to WPG37 broken up by #38 D.Lamont.

32 WPG W30 3/7 00:32 (00:32) #18 J.Sheahan punt 34 yards to the OTT46 #17 D.Dedmon return 9 yards to the OTT55 (#6 R.Kramdi), out of bounds.

WPG Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:03. WPG 0 OTT 10.

33 OTT O55 1/10 00:05 (00:05) Shotgun #3 D.Brown sacked for loss of 10 yards to the OTT45 (#5 W.Jefferson).

PLAY BY PLAY
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

First Quarter



First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 0 04:21 0 1 0 1 0/3

Ottawa RedBlacks 10 10:39 5 2 0 7 3/6

Quarter 1 Summary



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

34 OTT O45 2/20 14:50 (14:50) PENALTY OTT Procedure, General (#65 D.Bladek) 5 yards from OTT45 to OTT40. NO PLAY.

35 OTT O40 2/25 14:31 (14:31) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #2 J.Hardy caught at OTT45, for 12 yards to the OTT52 (#31 E.Holm). #1 
D.Nichols injured on the play.

36 OTT O52 3/13 13:53 (13:53) #13 R.Leone punt 38 yards to the WPG20 #0 M.Mitchell return 5 yards to the WPG25 (#93 A.John).

OTT Drive: 4 plays, -3 yards, 01:44. WPG 0 OTT 10.

37 WPG W25 1/10 13:27 (13:27) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass intercepted by #28 F.Griffin at WPG47, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY OTT Pass 
interference, defense (#4 M.Hunter) 26 yards from WPG25 to WPG51, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

38 WPG W51 1/10 12:49 (12:49) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass intercepted by #6 A.Pickett at OTT52 broken up by #96 M.Wakefield #6 A.Pickett return 7 yards 
to the WPG51 (#27 J.Augustine).

WPG Drive: 2 plays, 26 yards, 00:57. WPG 0 OTT 10.

39 OTT W51 1/10 12:36 (12:36) Shotgun #0 B.Addison rush middle for 19 yards gain to the WPG32 (#31 E.Holm), 1ST DOWN.

40 OTT W32 1/10 11:47 (11:47) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #23 J.Acklin caught at WPG35, for 1 yard loss to the WPG33 (#6 
R.Kramdi).

41 OTT W33 2/11 11:05 (11:05) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #2 J.Hardy caught at WPG20, for 14 yards to the WPG19 (#24 T.Bonds), 
1ST DOWN.

42 OTT W19 1/10 10:25 (10:25) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short right to #2 J.Hardy thrown to WPG05 PENALTY OTT Holding, offence (#65 
D.Bladek) 10 yards from WPG19 to WPG29. NO PLAY.

43 OTT W29 1/20 09:59 (09:59) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short middle to #23 J.Acklin caught at WPG24, for 5 yards to the WPG24 (#4 A.Bighill).

44 OTT W24 2/15 09:17 (09:17) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete deep right to #15 D.Rhymes thrown to WPG04.

45 OTT W24 3/15 08:51 (08:51) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 P.Adjey), clock 08:48.

OTT Scoring Drive: 7 plays, 27 yards, 03:55. WPG 0 OTT 13.

46 OTT O30 08:49 (08:49) #13 R.Leone kickoff 59 yards to the WPG21 #0 M.Mitchell return 29 yards to the WPG50 (#19 L.Cormier).

47 WPG W50 1/10 08:29 (08:29) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #88 K.Wheatfall caught at OTT42, for 21 yards to the OTT39 (#38 
D.Lamont), 1ST DOWN.

48 WPG O39 1/10 07:51 (07:51) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #10 N.Demski caught at OTT40, for 2 yards to the OTT37 (#20 
A.Addae), out of bounds.

49 WPG O37 2/8 07:38 (07:38) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right thrown to OTT33.

50 WPG O37 3/8 07:16 (07:16) #14 S.Castillo field goal attempt from 45 yards GOOD (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: #40 M.Benson), clock 07:11.

WPG Scoring Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards, 01:31. WPG 3 OTT 13.

51 OTT O40 1/10 06:59 (06:59) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #15 D.Rhymes caught at OTT37, for 13 yards to the OTT53 (#94 D.Adams), 
1ST DOWN.

52 OTT O53 1/10 06:21 (06:21) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short right to #25 R.Armstead caught at OTT50, for 3 yards to the WPG54 (#4 
A.Bighill).

53 OTT W54 2/7 05:38 (05:38) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short middle to #0 B.Addison thrown to WPG40.

54 OTT W54 3/7 05:24 (05:24) #13 R.Leone punt 39 yards to the WPG15 #0 M.Mitchell return 3 yards to the WPG18 (#9 D.Webb) PENALTY OTT Illegal 
interference on a loose ball (#20 A.Addae).

OTT Drive: 4 plays, 16 yards, 01:57. WPG 3 OTT 13.

55 WPG W25 1/10 04:47 (04:47) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WPG28 (#58 B.Carter).

56 WPG W28 2/7 04:22 (04:22) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete deep left to #10 N.Demski caught at OTT40, for 47 yards to the OTT35 (#20 A.Addae), 
1ST DOWN.

57 WPG O35 1/10 03:41 (03:41) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #83 D.Schoen caught at OTT33, for 9 yards to the OTT26 (#41 T.Harris).

58 WPG O26 2/1 03:30 (03:30) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the OTT25 (#94 L.Mauldin IV), 1ST DOWN.

59 WPG O25 1/10 02:46 (02:46) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #27 J.Augustine caught at OTT25, for 17 yards to the OTT08 (#4 
M.Hunter), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

60 WPG O8 1/8 02:38 (02:38) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete deep right to #10 N.Demski thrown to OTT-18 broken up by #20 A.Addae.

61 WPG O8 2/8 02:30 (02:30) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros sacked for loss of 17 yards to the OTT25 (#28 F.Griffin) PENALTY WPG Holding, offence (#53 
P.Neufeld) OTT Face mask (#96 M.Wakefield) 19 yards from OTT08 to OTT09. NO PLAY.

62 WPG O4 1/4 02:16 (02:16) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 4 yards gain to the OTT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:16.

WPG Scoring Drive: 8 plays, 80 yards, 02:58. WPG 9 OTT 13.

63 WPG O25 02:16 (02:16) #14 S.Castillo kick attempt good (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: #40 M.Benson).

WPG 10 OTT 13.

64 WPG W30 02:16 (02:16) #14 S.Castillo kickoff 59 yards to the OTT21 #17 D.Dedmon return 13 yards to the OTT34 (#36 B.Feltmate).

PLAY BY PLAY
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Second Quarter



65 OTT O34 1/10 02:09 (02:09) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short right to #2 J.Hardy caught at OTT50, for 17 yards to the OTT51 (#31 E.Holm), 1ST 
DOWN, PENALTY WPG Illegal contact declined.

66 OTT O51 1/10 01:42 (01:42) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #84 N.Mardner caught at WPG55, for 9 yards to the WPG50 (#31 E.Holm).

67 OTT W50 2/1 01:40 (01:40) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WPG44 (#37 B.Alexander), 1ST DOWN.

68 OTT W44 1/10 01:24 (01:24) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 9 yards gain to the WPG35 (#31 E.Holm).

69 OTT W35 2/1 01:09 (01:09) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WPG28 (#29 M.Bridges), 1ST DOWN.

70 OTT W28 1/10 00:47 (00:47) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #84 N.Mardner caught at WPG23, for 15 yards to the WPG13 (#4 
A.Bighill), out of bounds PENALTY OTT Illegal block, offence (#59 C.Hogan-Saindon) 10 yards from WPG28 to WPG38. NO PLAY.

71 OTT W38 1/20 00:36 (00:36) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete deep middle to #23 J.Acklin thrown to WPG15 broken up by #6 R.Kramdi.

72 OTT W38 2/20 00:33 (00:33) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short right to #15 D.Rhymes caught at WPG32, for 11 yards to the WPG27 (#30 
T.Ford).

73 OTT W27 3/9 00:06 (00:06) #10 L.Ward field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: #13 R.Leone, LS: #53 P.Adjey), clock 00:04.

OTT Scoring Drive: 9 plays, 49 yards, 02:12. WPG 10 OTT 16.

74 WPG W40 1/10 00:05 Kneel down by #8 Z.Collaros at WPG38 for loss of 2 yards.

WPG Drive: 1 play, -2 yards, 00:04. WPG 10 OTT 16.

First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 10 05:30 2 3 1 7 3/4

Ottawa RedBlacks 16 09:30 3 3 0 6 3/7

Quarter 2 Summary



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

75 OTT O30 15:00 (15:00) #13 R.Leone kickoff 60 yards to the WPG20 #0 M.Mitchell return 19 yards to the WPG39 (#34 A.Polk) PENALTY WPG Illegal 
block, return (#49 M.Ayers) 10 yards from WPG32 to WPG22.

76 WPG W22 1/10 14:40 (14:40) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush left for 0 yards to the WPG22 (#9 D.Webb).

77 WPG W22 2/10 14:01 (14:01) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short middle to #27 J.Augustine caught at WPG25, for 10 yards to the WPG32 (#5 
J.Santos-Knox), 1ST DOWN.

78 WPG W32 1/10 13:30 (13:30) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WPG35 (#28 F.Griffin).

79 WPG W35 2/7 12:54 (12:54) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WPG30 (#96 M.Wakefield).

80 WPG W30 3/12 12:12 (12:12) #18 J.Sheahan punt 70 yards to the OTT10 #17 D.Dedmon return 11 yards to the OTT21 (#47 T.Cadwallader), out of 
bounds.

WPG Drive: 5 plays, 8 yards, 02:50. WPG 10 OTT 16.

81 OTT O21 1/10 11:53 (11:53) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 8 yards gain to the OTT29 (#19 K.Wilson).

82 OTT O29 2/2 11:20 (11:20) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 6 yards gain to the OTT35 (#37 B.Alexander), 1ST DOWN.

83 OTT O35 1/10 10:41 (10:41) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 3 yards gain to the OTT38 (#96 T.Schmekel).

84 OTT O38 2/7 10:11 (10:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short right to #15 D.Rhymes caught at OTT45, for 16 yards to the OTT54 
(#41 B.Cole), 1ST DOWN.

85 OTT O54 1/10 09:31 (09:31) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WPG50 (#37 B.Alexander) PENALTY OTT Holding, offence (#52 
Z.Pelehos) 10 yards from OTT54 to OTT44. NO PLAY.

86 OTT O44 1/20 09:07 (09:07) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete deep right thrown to WPG41.

87 OTT O44 2/20 08:39 (08:39) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short middle to #15 D.Rhymes caught at WPG50, for 17 yards to the WPG49 (#6 
R.Kramdi).

88 OTT W49 3/3 07:43 (07:43) #13 R.Leone punt 30 yards to the WPG19, out of bounds at WPG19 PENALTY OTT Illegal punt (#13 R.Leone) 10 yards from 
WPG19 to WPG29.

OTT Drive: 8 plays, 30 yards, 04:24. WPG 10 OTT 16.

89 WPG W29 1/10 07:27 (07:27) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete deep left to #88 K.Wheatfall caught at OTT43, for 76 yards to the OTT05 (#20 
A.Addae), 1ST DOWN.

90 WPG O5 1/5 06:28 (06:28) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 2 yards gain to the OTT03 (#96 M.Wakefield).

91 WPG O3 2/3 05:48 (05:48) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the OTT02 (#20 A.Addae).

92 WPG O2 3/2 05:10 (05:10) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the OTT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:05.

WPG Scoring Drive: 4 plays, 81 yards, 02:48. WPG 16 OTT 16.

93 WPG O25 04:54 (04:54) #14 S.Castillo kick attempt good (H: #18 J.Sheahan, LS: #40 M.Benson).

WPG 17 OTT 16.

94 WPG W30 04:51 (04:51) #14 S.Castillo kickoff 68 yards to the OTT12 #17 D.Dedmon return 15 yards to the OTT27 (#25 M.Chris-Ike).

95 OTT O27 1/10 04:25 (04:25) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short middle to #2 J.Hardy caught at OTT34, for 16 yards to the OTT43 (#6 R.Kramdi), 
1ST DOWN.

96 OTT O43 1/10 03:56 (03:56) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #25 R.Armstead caught at OTT36, for 2 yards loss to the OTT41 (#19 
K.Wilson).

97 OTT O41 2/12 03:13
(03:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short middle to #0 B.Addison thrown to WPG51. WPG is challenging the 
ruling on the field - "Incomplete pass". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (03:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete 
short middle to #0 B.Addison caught at OTT51, for 10 yards to the OTT51 (#6 R.Kramdi)).

98 OTT O41 3/12 02:37 (02:37) #13 R.Leone punt 46 yards to the WPG23 #0 M.Mitchell return 15 yards to the WPG38 (#45 A.Gosselin) PENALTY OTT 
Unnecessary roughness (#13 R.Leone) 15 yards from WPG38 to WPG53, 1ST DOWN.

OTT Drive: 4 plays, -1 yard, 02:24. WPG 17 OTT 16.

99 WPG W53 1/10 02:11 (02:11) #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short middle to #10 N.Demski thrown to WPG53.

100 WPG W53 2/10 01:50 (01:50) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass intercepted by #20 A.Addae at OTT33 #20 A.Addae return 32 yards to the WPG45 (#67 
C.Kolankowski).

WPG Drive: 2 plays, 0 yards, 00:45. WPG 17 OTT 16.

101 OTT W45 1/10 01:16 (01:16) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 1 yard loss to the WPG46 (#5 W.Jefferson).

102 OTT W46 2/11 00:37 (00:37) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short right to #15 D.Rhymes thrown to WPG30 broken up by #31 E.Holm.

103 OTT W46 3/11 00:21 (00:21) #13 R.Leone punt 38 yards to the WPG08 #0 M.Mitchell return for loss of 2 yards to the WPG06 (#48 G.Johnson), out of 
bounds.

OTT Drive: 3 plays, -1 yard, 01:28. WPG 17 OTT 16.

104 WPG W6 1/10 (00:00) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #82 D.Wolitarsky caught at WPG14, for 8 yards to the WPG14 (#4 
M.Hunter).

PLAY BY PLAY
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Third Quarter



First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 17 06:36 1 2 0 3 1/4

Ottawa RedBlacks 16 08:24 1 2 0 3 2/5

Quarter 3 Summary



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

105 WPG W14 2/2 14:47 (14:47) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG15 (#0 B.Addison).

106 WPG W15 3/1 14:09 (14:09) #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG16 (#5 J.Santos-Knox), 1ST DOWN.

107 WPG W16 1/10 13:11 (13:11) Shotgun #27 J.Augustine rush middle for 14 yards gain to the WPG30 (#6 A.Pickett), 1ST DOWN.

108 WPG W30 1/10 12:31 (12:31) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right to #82 D.Wolitarsky thrown to WPG37.

109 WPG W30 2/10 12:06 (12:06) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WPG23 (#9 D.Webb).

110 WPG W23 3/17 11:22 (11:22) #18 J.Sheahan punt 42 yards to the OTT45 #17 D.Dedmon return 7 yards to the OTT52 (#42 S.Karamoko).

WPG Drive: 7 plays, 17 yards, 03:56. WPG 17 OTT 16.

111 OTT O52 1/10 11:02 (11:02) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete deep middle to #2 J.Hardy thrown to WPG12.

112 OTT O52 2/10 10:39 (10:39) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #0 B.Addison caught at WPG49, for 9 yards to the WPG49 (#6 R.Kramdi).

113 OTT W49 3/1 10:02 (10:02) #3 D.Brown rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG48 (#95 J.Thomas), 1ST DOWN.

114 OTT W48 1/10 09:03 (09:03) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short left to #45 A.Gosselin thrown to WPG45.

115 OTT W48 2/10 08:41 (08:41) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short left to #2 J.Hardy caught at WPG41, for 42 yards to the WPG06 (#41 B.Cole), 1ST 
DOWN.

116 OTT W6 1/6 07:52 (07:52) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WPG02 (#37 B.Alexander).

117 OTT W2 2/2 07:11 (07:11) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short middle to #2 J.Hardy caught at WPG-15, for 2 yards to the WPG00 
TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:07.

OTT Scoring Drive: 7 plays, 58 yards, 04:28. WPG 17 OTT 22.

118 OTT W3 06:51 #3 D.Brown pass attempt failed.

119 OTT O30 06:46 (06:46) #13 R.Leone kickoff 67 yards to the WPG13 #0 M.Mitchell return 17 yards to the WPG30 (#42 J.Peter).

120 WPG W30 1/10 06:22 (06:22) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right thrown to WPG45 PENALTY WPG Holding, offence (#10 N.Demski) 10 
yards from WPG30 to WPG20. NO PLAY.

121 WPG W20 1/20 05:59 (05:59) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right to #80 O.Wilson thrown to WPG31 PENALTY WPG Holding, offence 
declined.

122 WPG W20 2/20 05:29 (05:29) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short left to #83 D.Schoen thrown to WPG31 broken up by #6 A.Pickett.

123 WPG W20 3/20 05:08 (05:08) #18 J.Sheahan punt 42 yards to the OTT48 #17 D.Dedmon return 5 yards to the OTT53 (#47 T.Cadwallader).

WPG Drive: 4 plays, -10 yards, 01:38. WPG 17 OTT 22.

124 OTT O53 1/10 04:44 (04:44) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass complete short right to #15 D.Rhymes caught at OTT50, for 3 yards to the WPG54 (#31 E.Holm).

125 OTT W54 2/7 04:02 (04:02) Shotgun #3 D.Brown pass incomplete short right to #2 J.Hardy thrown to WPG47.

126 OTT W54 3/7 03:48 (03:48) #13 R.Leone punt 62 yards to the WPG-08, out of bounds at WPG-08 SINGLE, clock 03:42.

OTT Scoring Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:20. WPG 17 OTT 23.

127 WPG W40 1/10 03:17 (03:17) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short middle to #10 N.Demski caught at WPG48, for 9 yards to the WPG49 (#5 
J.Santos-Knox).

WPG 03:11 Timeout Ottawa.

128 WPG W49 2/1 02:56 (02:56) Shotgun #17 C.Streveler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WPG50 (#94 L.Mauldin IV), 1ST DOWN.

129 WPG W50 1/10 02:37 (02:37) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WPG54, End Of Play.

130 WPG W54 2/6 02:12 (02:12) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short left to #88 K.Wheatfall caught at OTT50, for 14 yards to the OTT42 (#6 
A.Pickett), 1ST DOWN.

131 WPG O42 1/10 01:49 (01:49) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short left to #83 D.Schoen caught at OTT30, for 12 yards to the OTT30 (#4 M.Hunter), 
1ST DOWN.

132 WPG O30 1/10 01:32 (01:32) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short right to #82 D.Wolitarsky caught at OTT17, for 23 yards to the OTT07 (#41 
T.Harris), 1ST DOWN.

133 WPG O7 1/7 01:02 (01:02) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete deep right to #88 K.Wheatfall thrown to OTT-17.

134 WPG O7 2/7 00:58 (00:58) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete short right to #82 D.Wolitarsky thrown to OTT-02 broken up by #9 D.Webb.

135 WPG O7 3/7 00:52 (00:52) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros sacked for loss of 4 yards to the OTT11 (#94 L.Mauldin IV), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

WPG Drive: 9 plays, 59 yards, 02:52. WPG 17 OTT 23.

136 OTT O11 1/10 00:48 (00:48) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 5 yards gain to the OTT16 (#4 A.Bighill).

137 OTT O16 2/5 00:44 (00:44) Shotgun #25 R.Armstead rush middle for 1 yard loss to the OTT15 (#6 R.Kramdi).

PLAY BY PLAY
Winnipeg Blue Bombers @ Ottawa RedBlacks

Week #2 -  Game #14 - Year 2024

June 13, 2024-07:30 PM - TD Place Stadium

Fourth Quarter



138 OTT O15 3/6 00:20 Concede by #13 R.Leone at OTT-20 for loss of 15 yards. Winnipeg Blue Bombers SAFETY TOUCH, clock 00:14.

OTT Scoring Drive: 3 plays, -11 yards, 00:36. WPG 19 OTT 23.

139 WPG W40 1/10 00:12 (00:12) Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass complete short left to #83 D.Schoen caught at OTT51, for 19 yards to the OTT51 (#9 D.Webb), 
1ST DOWN.

140 WPG O51 1/10 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete deep middle to #80 O.Wilson thrown to OTT24.

141 WPG O51 2/10 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 Z.Collaros pass incomplete deep left to #82 D.Wolitarsky thrown to OTT02 broken up by #4 
M.Hunter.

WPG Drive: 3 plays, 19 yards, 00:14. WPG 19 OTT 23.

First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

Winnipeg Blue Bombers 19 08:30 3 4 0 7 2/7

Ottawa RedBlacks 23 06:30 1 2 0 3 2/5

Quarter 4 Summary




